

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1314/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2005 in CMWP No. 15254/2004 and

order dated 12.12.2006 in CPC No. 171/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE

AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER SINGH GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

lf of Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate accepts notice on beha

respondent. Therefore, service on respondent is complete. He prays for

oinder- and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rej

affidvit, if any, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

List the matter after six weeks.

ivil) Meanwhile, contempt proceedings in Contempt Petition (C

No. 171/2006 shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master