

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3440/2007

(From the final judgement and order dated 23/05/2005 in CMWP No. 15254/2004 and order dated 12.12.2006 in CP Civil No.171 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDER SINGH GAUTAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Senior Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Divedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.

Ms. Chandini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Learned Counsel for the State submits that the seniority list has been finalised. In case any vacancies arises in future, the promotion shall be made strictly in accordance with the seniority list read with the Rules.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master